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1. How do you plan to vote in the November 2024 general election for President
and U.S. Congress, if at all?

Freq. %
Return ballot in-person on Election Day 218 33.4%
Definitely return ballot in-person on Election Day 142 21.8%
Probably return ballot in-person on Election Day 76 11.6%
Vote by mail returning ballot as soon as possible 236 36.1%
Definitely vote by mail returning ballot as soon as possible 176 27.0%
Probably vote by mail returning ballot as soon as possible 60 9.2%
Vote by mail returning ballot closer to the election 199 30.5%
Definitely vote by mail returning ballot closer to the election 122 18.7%
Probably vote by mail returning ballot closer to the election 77 11.8%
I do not plan to vote in the November 2024 general election 0 0.0%
Unsure 0 0.0%
Total 652 100.0%

2. If the election was held today, and you had to make a choice, would you vote
for the Republican or Democratic candidate for U.S. Congress?

Freq. %
Republican candidate 259 39.7%
Definitely the Republican candidate 166 25.4%
Probably the Republican candidate 93 14.3%
Democratic candidate 290 44.5%
Probably the Democratic candidate 102 15.6%
Definitely the Democratic candidate 188 28.9%
Unsure 103 15.8%
Total 652 100.0%

Thinking about the general election for President in 2024....

3. If the 2024 general election for President was held today, and you had to make
a choice based on these options, who would you vote for?

Freq. %
Democrat Joe Biden 294 45.0%
Definitely Democrat Joe Biden 203 31.2%
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Probably Democrat Joe Biden

Republican Donald Trump
Probably Republican Donald Trump
Definitely Republican Donald Trump

Undecided
Total

90

236
70
165

123
652

13.9%

36.2%
10.8%
25.4%

18.8%
100.0%

4. Which of the following opinions do you agree with more regarding primary

elections in Colorado?

Freq. %
Unaffiliated voters should continue to be allowed to vote in either 419  64.2%
major party's primary elections
Unaffiliated voters should no longer be allowed to vote in either 163  25.0%
major party's primary election unless they register with that party
Unsure 70 10.8%
Total 652 100.0%

5 — 8. For each of the following, please indicate if you feel their ideas and policies
would generally move Colorado in the right direction, are misguided but not

dangerous, or if they are dangerous for Colorado.

Move
COin  Misguided
theright butnot Dangerous
direction dangerous for CO Unsure  Total
. 34.5% 23.4% 32.7% 9.4% 100.0%
The Democratic Party 995 153 913 61 659
. 29.9% 25.2% 34.7% 10.2% 100.0%
The Republican Party 195 164 996 67 659
Democratic Socialists 18.3% 22.1% 40.8% 18.8% 100.0%
119 144 266 123 652
The MAGA (Make America 26.5% 13.6% 50.2% 9.7% 100.0%
Great Again) movement 173 88 327 63 652
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9. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statement:

"Democracy is no longer a viable system, and America should explore
alternative forms of government to ensure stability and progress?

Freq. %
Agree 100 15.4%
Strongly agree 31 4.7%
Somewhat agree 70 10.7%
Neither agree nor disagree 87 13.3%
Disagree 434 66.6%
Somewhat disagree 60 9.3%
Strongly disagree 374 57.3%
Unsure 31 4.8%
Total 652 100.0%
10. What is your gender?
Freq. %
Female 339 52.0%
Male 313 48.0%
Something else 0 0.0%
Total 652 100.0%
11. What age range do you fall within?
Freq. %
Under 55 357 54.8%
18 - 29 69 10.6%
30 - 44 175 26.9%
45 - 54 113 17.3%
55 and Over 295 45.2%
55 - 64 115 17.6%
65+ 180 27.6%
Total 652 100.0%
12. How long have you lived in Colorado?
Freq. %
Less than 2 years 12 1.8%

A G A



Between 2 to 5 years 57

Between 5 to 10 years 76
Between 11 to 20 years 92
More than 20 years 414
Unsure 1

Total 652

8.8%
11.6%
14.1%
63.5%
0.2%
100.0%

13. How are you registered to vote in Colorado? You may consider yourself of a
different party, but what does your voter registration card show?

Freq. %
Republican 177 27.1%
Democrat 205 31.4%
Unaffiliated or Independent 253 38.7%
Other 7 1.1%
Unsure 11 1.7%
Total 652 100.0%

14. And thinking about your views toward politics and government, would you say

you are...
Freq. %
Conservative 227 34.8%
Very conservative 88 18.4%
Somewhat conservative 139 21.4%
Moderate 166 25.5%
Liberal 204 31.3%
Somewhat liberal 135 20.7%
Very liberal 69 10.6%
Socialist 19 3.0%
Libertarian 18 2.8%
Unsure 17 2.6%
Total 652 100.0%
15. Do you own a home or rent in Colorado?
Freq. %
Rent 164 25.1%
Own 457 70.1%
Other 30 4.6%
Unsure 1 0.2%
Total 652 100.0%
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16. What annual household income range do you fall within out of the following

options?
Freq. %
Less than $25,000 60 9.2%
$25,000 - $49,999 96 14.8%
$50,000 - $74,999 122 18.7%
$75,000 - $99,999 99 15.2%
$100,000 - $124,999 71 10.9%
$125,000+ 169 25.9%
Unsure 35 5.4%
Total 652 100.0%

17. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Freq. %
White or Caucasian 507 77.8%
Asian or Pacific Islander 8 1.3%
Black or African American 20 3.1%
Hispanic or Latino 74 11.4%
Other 26 3.9%
Unsure 16 2.5%
Total 652 100.0%

18. Thinking back, who did you vote for in the 2020 election for President?

Freq. %
Republican Donald Trump 236 36.2%
Democrat Joe Biden 324 49.7%
Another candidate 31 4.8%
Did not vote in 2020 37 5.6%
Unsure 24, 3.7%
Total 652 100.0%

19. What's the highest level of education you have completed?

Freq. %
No degree 296  454%
Some high school 4 0.7%
High school diploma/GED 70 10.8%
Technical Certification 23 3.5%
Some college or Associate's Degree 199 30.5%
At least College 354  54.3%
Four-year undergraduate or Bachelor's Degree 213 32.6%
Graduate degree or further 141 21.7%
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20.

22. Geo - DMA

Unsure 0.3%
Total 100.0%
General Election X of 4

Freq. %
0 of 4 22 3.4%
1 of 4 51 7.9%
2 of 4 90 13.8%
3 of 4 106 16.2%
4 of 4 383 58.7%
Total 652 100.0%

21. Geo — Congressional District

Freq. %
Denver Metro 161 24.7%
1 78 12.0%
6 83 12.7%
Central CO 180 27.6%
2 84 13.0%
7 95 14.6%
East CO 155 23.8%
4 81 12.5%
8 74 11.8%
SouthWest CO 156 24.0%
3 83 12.7%
5 74 11.8%
Total 652 100.0%

Freq. %
Denver 512 78.5%
Albuquerque-Santa Fe 12 1.9%
Colorado Springs-Pueblo 109 16.7%
Grand Junction-Montrose 19 3.0%
Total 652 100.0%
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23. Community Type

Freq. %
Rural 93 14.3%
Suburban 75 11.5%
Urban 178 26.5%
Unknown 311 47.7%
Total 652 100.0%
24. Gender + Age
Freq. %
F18 - 29 39 6.0%
F 30 - 44 91 14.0%
F 45 - 54 55 8.5%
F 55 - 64 61 9.4%
F 65+ 92 14.1%
M18-29 30 4.6%
M 30 - 44 84 12.9%
M 45 - 54 57 8.8%
M 55 - 64 53 8.2%
M 65+ 88 18.5%
Total 652 100.0%
25.Race + Gender
Freq. %
White Female 268 41.1%
White Male 239 36.7%
Asian Female 5 0.7%
Asian Male 4 0.5%
Black Female 13 1.9%
Black Male 7 1.1%
Hispanic Female 38 5.9%
Hispanic Male 36 5.5%
Other Female 7 1.1%
Other Male 19 2.9%
Unsure 16 2.5%
Total 652 100.0%
26.Gender + Education
Freq. %
Female At least College 189 29.0%
Female No degree 150 23.0%
Male At least College 165 25.3%
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Male No degree 146 22.4%

Unsure 2 0.3%
Total 652 100.0%
METHODOLOGY

This probabilistic survey was conducted November 26 — 27, 2023, with 652 likely 2024
general election voters. It has a margin of error of +3.83%. Known registered voters were
interviewed via online panel and SMS. This survey was weighted to a likely 2024 general
election voter universe.
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